© 00 N O 0o b~ W N B

W W W W WWWNNDNDNNDNDNNNNDNR R R B B B B B R e
o O M W N P O © ® N O 0 M W N PP O © ® N O O M W N B O

Stricken language would be deleted from present law. Underlined language would be added to present law.

State of Arkansas
815t General Assembly A Bill ACT 519 OF 1997
Regular Session, 1997 HOUSE BILL 1760

By: Representative Wood

By: Senator Bell

For An Act To Be Entitled
"AN ACT TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS CODE TO PROVI DE THAT AFTER
DENI AL OF AN APPLI CATI ON FOR AN ALCOHOLI C BEVERAGE CONTROL
PERM T, NO APPLI CATI ON W LL BE ACCEPTED FROM THAT SAME
APPLI CANT OR REAL PARTY I N | NTEREST UNTIL THE EXPI RATI ON
OF FI VE YEARS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. "

Subtitle
"PROVI DE THAT AFTER DENI AL OF AN
APPLI CATI ON FOR AN ALCOHOLI C BEVERAGE
PERM T, NO APPLI CATI ON W LL BE ACCEPTED
FOR THAT LOCATI ON FROM THE SAME
APPLI CANT OR REAL PARTY I N | NTEREST
UNTI L THE EXPI RATI ON OF Fl VE YEARS. "

BE | T ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS

SECTION 1. Subchapter 2, Chapter 4, Title 3 of the Arkansas Code is
anended by inserting an additional section at the end thereof to read as
fol | ows:

"8 3-4-222. (a) Wienever any application for any type of Alcoholic

Beverage Control permit, with the exception of a private club permt being

sought in an area in which the sale of al coholic beverages is not all owed,

shall be denied, no application for a pernmit shall be accepted fromthat same

applicant or real party in interest for a period of five (5) years foll ow ng

the date on which such application is finally acted upon by the director, or

by the board on appeal, or by the appellate court system unless the applicant

or real party in interest can show a substantial change in the underlying
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HB 1760

facts which supported the decision to deny the application. Provided, that

this subchapter shall not apply if the application was denied sol ely because

of disapproval of the location of the prenises and a new application is for a

prem ses other than those described in the original application. Sane

applicant or same real party in interest as used in this subsection, shal

be broadly interpreted by the director or the board to be the real party (or

parties) in interest in the original application, notw thstanding the fact

that the subsequent application may be nade in the nanme of a famly nenber,

busi ness associ ate, or new business entity.

(b) Reapplication for a private club in an area where the retail sale

of alcoholic beverages is not legal will continue to be controlled by Arkansas
Code & 3-9-228."

SECTION 2. Al provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature
are anendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code

Revi si on Comni ssi on shall incorporate the sane in the Code.

SECTION 3. If any provision of this act or the application thereof to
any person or circunstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect
ot her provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect w thout
the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this

act are declared to be severable.

SECTION 4. Al laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are

her eby repeal ed.

SECTION 5. EMERGENCY. It is hereby found and determ ned by the Genera

Assenbly that certain areas of the state are bonbarded by continua

applications for pernmits to sell al coholic beverages after the pernit has been

deni ed; that subsequent applications are by persons or entities that were a

real party in interest in the original application and that it is necessary to

have a cooling-off period between applications in such instances; that it is

necessary for the tranquillity and stability of those nei ghborhoods to nodify

the law to establish nore reasonabl e application procedures; and that this act

wi Il acconplish that purpose and should go into effect as soon as possible.

Therefore, an enmergency is declared to exist and this act being i medi ately
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HB 1760

necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health and safety shal

beconme effective on the date of its approval by the Governor. |If the bill is

nei t her approved nor vetoed by the Governor, it shall becone effective on the

expiration of the period of tinme during which the Governor may veto the bill.

If the bill is vetoed by the Governor and the veto is overridden, it shal

become effective on the date the | ast house overrides the veto.

APPROVED: 3- 13- 97
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